

ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31540/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVIR SPINNIG MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title
and office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyubi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice has been given to the respondent.
Copy of the application has been given to the
respondent. He has not filed separate
application. Application allowed in terms of the
prayer.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(P.S.N. MURTHY)
COURT MASTER