

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31540/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in ITA No.601/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARDHMAN TEXTILES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER